AGENDA ITEM

REPORT TO CLEVELAND POLICE AND CRIME PANEL

9 November 2021

PANELS RULES OF PROCEDURE

SUMMARY

This report seeks to update the Panel's Rules of Procedure as a result of the planned changes to the governance support to Panel.

RECOMMENDATION

1. That the attached amended Rules of Procedure be agreed and adopted by the Panel with immediate effect.

DETAIL

- 1. Members will be aware that the Chief Executives of the four Cleveland Police area authorities have agreed that the governance support to the panel and lead authority function should rotate between the four authorities on a four yearly basis.
- 2. The current Rules of Procedure contain references to Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council as the lead authority.
- 3. The proposed amendments to the Rules are shown in tracked changes on the attached appendix. The only changes are to make the rules generic by removing references to Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council. They otherwise remain the same.
- 4. The Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 require the Panel to make Rules of Procedure.

Name of Contact Officer: Julie Butcher Chief Solicitor Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council Legal Adviser to the Panel Email: julie.butcher@stockton.gov.uk